










LCB

LCB
LCB















Source: Creative Biolabs





= =

= =















0 7 1 4 2 1 2 8 3 5

0

2 0 0

4 0 0

6 0 0

8 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 2 0 0

1 4 0 0

1 6 0 0

1 8 0 0

V e h ic le

IK S 0 1 4 , 0 .5  m g /k g

IK S 0 1 4 , 1  m g /k g

IK S 0 1 4 , 2  m g /k g

D a y s  p o s t- t re a tm e n t

T
u

m
o

r 
v

o
lu

m
e

 (
m

m
3
)

T-DM1, 5 mg/kg

T-DM1, 15 mg/kg

trastuzumab,
5 mg/kg

single IV

dose

IKS014, 5 mg/kg

0 7 1 4 2 1 2 8 3 5 4 2

0

2 0 0

4 0 0

6 0 0

8 0 0

1 0 0 0

1 2 0 0

1 4 0 0

1 6 0 0

1 8 0 0

D a y s  p o s t- t re a tm e n t

T
u

m
o

r 
v

o
lu

m
e

 (
m

m
3
)

single IV

dose

DS-8201, 1 mg/kg

Vehicle

IKS014, 1 mg/kg

IKS014, 4 mg/kg

DS-8201, 4 mg/kg



0 7 14 21
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

Vehicle

IKS014, 0.5 mg/kg

IKS014, 1 mg/kg

IKS014, 5 mg/kg

Days post-treatment

T
u

m
o

r 
v
o

lu
m

e
 (

m
m

3
)

T-DM1, 5 mg/kg

T-DM1, 15 mg/kg

trastuzumab,
5 mg/kg

single IV
dose

0 7 14 21 28
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

Vehicle

IKS014, 0.5 mg/kg

IKS014, 1 mg/kg

IKS014, 5 mg/kg

Days post-treatment

T
u

m
o

r 
v
o

lu
m

e
 (

m
m

3
)

T-DM1, 5 mg/kg

T-DM1, 15 mg/kg

trastuzumab,
5 mg/kg

single IV
dose

0 7 14 21 28 35
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

Days post-treatment

T
u

m
o

r 
v

o
lu

m
e

 (
m

m
3
)

IV dose

Vehicle

IKS014, 5 mg/kg

T-DM1, 5 mg/kg



0 120 240 360 480 600 720 840

1

10

100

1000

10000

100000

Time post-injection (hours)

T
o

ta
l 

A
D

C
 (

n
g

/m
L

)

0.25 mg/kg

1 mg/kg

2 mg/kg

0 120 240 360 480 600 720

1

10

100

1000

10000

100000

Time post-injection (hours)

T
o

ta
l 

A
D

C
 (

n
g

/m
L

)

0.5 mg/kg

1 mg/kg

3 mg/kg

















2

2









Initial tumor volume is 
bigger than those in 
studies for ADCT-402 

Zammarchi Blood 2018
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